6177424214

тя <b>РТО-1595</b> (Rev. 09/ 04) В No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r					
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Kurt DOBBINS (05/06/1996), Thomas A. GRANT (05/06/1996), David J. RUFFEN (05/06/1996), Laura KANE (05/06/1996),	Name Enterasys Networks, Inc				
Execution Date(s): <u>In parentheses after inventor name</u>	Street Address				
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment X Merger	50 Minuteman Road				
	City: Andover				
Government Interest Assignment	State. Massachusetts				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country United States of America Zip 01810 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes x No attached.				
<ul> <li>4. Application or patent number(5):</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(\$) 10/791655</li> <li>Additional numbers attached<sup>*</sup></li> </ul>	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(S) 7 Yes X No				
Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin J. Canning	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP Internal Address: Arry. Dkt.: ENB-015CN2 Street Address: 28 State Street	Authorized to be charged by credit card           X         Authorized to be charged to deposit account           Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting to				
Case Boston	8. Payment Information				
State. MA Zip. 02109	a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Fax Number (617) 742-4214	b Deposit Account Number 12-0080 Authorized User Name Kevin J. Canning				
Email Address					
9. Signature: David RBms	February 16, 2005				
Signature David R. Burns - 46,590 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover gales				
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmit 5995 at MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US F 1450, on the date shown below	ted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (703) 306- Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandha, VA 2231				

Signature.

PATENT REEL: 015727 FRAME: 0495

(David R. Burns)

Ωسرر

## 700154829

Dated, February 16, 2005

mi PTO-1595		ATION FORM COVER SHEET (continued)	
dditional Conveyi	ng Party(ies)/Execu	ition Date(s) (1. Continued):	
neodore LEN (05/06/		ER (05/08/1996), David H. BAHI (0 96), Chris OLIVER (05/14/1996), D	5/06/1996), Kevin avid L. CULLEROT
dditional Assigne	es (2. Continued):		
ssignee Name:			<u> </u>
nternal Address. Itreet Address:			
City	State	Country.	Zıp
Assignee Name.			
nternal Address Street Address			
City	State:	Country	Zıp
Assignee Name.			
Internal Address			
Street Address			
City	State	Country	Zıp
Additional Applic	ations and/or Pater	nts (4. Continued):	
Additional Patent Applica		Additional Patent Numbers 48 Continued:	
	Additional numb		No

Docket No ENB-015CN2



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ENTERASYS NETWORKS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CABLETRON SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ENTERASYS NETWORKS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE APORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2001, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



2182956 810DM

030462105

Daniet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2527732

DATE: 07-15-03

PATENT REEL: 015727 FRAME: 0497

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING ENTERASYS NETWORKS, INC. INTO CABLETRON SYSTEMS, INC.

Cabletron Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Corporation is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the capital mock of Enverseys Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Enterasys").

THIRD: That the Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted on the 12th day of July, 2001, detamined to merge Enterasys into itself on the conditions set forth in such resolutions:

- RESOLVED: That, effective August 6, 2001 at 12:01 a.m., the Corporation merge (the "Merger") into justif its subsidiary. Enterasys; that the Corporation be the surviving corporation in the merger, that all of the estate, property rights, privileges, powers and franchises of Enterasys be vested in and held and enjoyed by the Corporation as fully and envirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by Enterasys in its own name; and that the Corporation shall assume all of the liabilities and obligations of Enterasys.
- RESOLVED: That, upon the effectiveness of the Marger, the Corporation's name shall be changed to "Batterasys Networks, Inc.";
- RESOLVED: That the officers of the Corporation be and they hereby are directed to make, execute and acknowledge a certificate of ownership and marger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to marge said Enterasys into this Corporation and to assume Enterasys' liabilities and obligations and the date of adoption thereof and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware; and that the officers of the Corporation be and they hereby are authorized to execute, deliver, acknowledge and file any other documents necessary or desirable for the consummation of the Merger.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall become effective on August 6, 2001 at 12:01 a.m.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Short Form Cardific at a Changehip and Margar

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORFORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 08/02/2001 010377281 - 2182956 PATENT REEL: 015727 FRAME: 0498 . د. د

•

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Cabletron Systems, Inc. has caused this emtificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer, this <u>2</u> day of <u>Avies</u>, 200].

CABLETRON SYSTEMS, INC.

By: Name: Piymen Patel Tirle: President, CEO

Shore Form Certificate of Ownership and Margar

PATENT REEL: 015727 FRAME: 0499

## ASSIGNMENT

COPY

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned Kurt Dobbins, Thomas A. Grant, David A. Ruffen, Laura Kane, Theodore Len, Philip Andlauer, David H. Bahi, Kevin Yohe, Brendan Fee, Chris Oliver, David L. Cullerot and Michael Skubisz hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Cabletron Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 35 Industrial Way, P.O. Box 5005, Rochester, New Hampshire 03867-5005, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 2, 1996 under Serial No. 08/626,596 and entitled DISTRIBUTED CONNECTION-ORIENTED SERVICES FOR SWITCHED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in

## PATENT REEL: 015727 FRAME: 0500

- つうて ウ



securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

We hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

We covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Date

STATE OF COUNTY OF

Subscribed and swom to before me this 6 day of MAT 1996.

otary Public

SEAL

LISA A. CAMIRE. Notary Public My Commission Expires August 16, 2000 (הלל ל

6

Thomas A. Grant

STATE OF NEW HAM ASHIKE COUNTY OF HILLS PORO

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6 day of MA

SEAL

LIBIOTATAN RELEDIGARY Public Commission Expires August 16, 2000

David A. Ruffe

STATE OF NEW HAM DEHICE : COUNTY OF HULLSEARD

99 Subscribed and sworn to before me this Laday of MA SEAL

Notary Public

USA A. CAMPE, Notory Public Vo Commercial France August 15, 1900

J Kan

5/6/96 Jama

Date

STATE OF NEW HAM RETURE

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6 day of MAY 1996.

Notary Public

SEAL

LISA A. CAMIRE, Notary Public My Commission Expires August 16, 2000

5/6/96

Iledore Len

Theodore L

STATE OF NEW HAMPISHIKE : COUNTY OF HILLS EDRO :

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6 day of 1

Notary Public

SEAL

USA A. CAMIRE, Noticy Pupilit My Commission Expires August 16, 2005 8 May 96 Date 7 Philip Andlauer STATE OF <u>NEW HAM PSHIRE</u> : COUNTY OF <u>HILLS PORO</u> Subscribed and sworn to before me this X day of MA 96 10

SEAL

Notary Public LISA A. CAMIRE. Notary Public inty Commission Expires August 16, 2000

X 96 Date

David H. Bahi

STATE OF LEW HAMPSHIRE COUNTY OF HILLSBORD

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6 day of MAY 1996

SEAL

Notary Public

USAIA, CAULES, NO STY PLUSS aly Commission Expires August 16, 2004 96 Kevin Yohe

STATE OF NEW HAM BOTHER. COUNTY OF HILLS CORD

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>6</u> day of <u>MAY 1996</u>

SEAL

Notary Public

LISA A. CAMIRE, Netary Public My Commission Expires August 16, 2000

Brendan Fee

STATE OF <u>NEW HAMPSHIKE</u> COUNTY OF <u>HILLS BORD</u>

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  $\underline{\mathcal{B}}_{day}$  of  $\underline{\mathcal{M}}_{AY}$  1996

Notary Public

SEAL

LISA A. CAGRE, Long Alb B 14. Constission Expres August 16 2010 ;\_\_\_\_\_

-

-

-

•

H- MAY- 96 Date	Chris Oliver
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE : COUNTY OF HILLS BORD	:
Subscribed and sworn to before me th	nis 14 day of MAY , 1996
SEAL	Notary Public LISA A. CAMIRE, Notary Public My Commission Expires August 16, 2000
<u>5 /8 /96</u> Date	David L. Cullerot
STATE OF <u>NEW HAMPSHIRE</u> COUNTY OF <u>HILLS BORO</u>	this 8 day of MAL 1996
Subscribed and sworn to before met	Notary Public My Commission Expires August 16, 2000

16-Feb-05 02:30pm	From-LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP	6177424214	T-246	P.15/15	F-373
		-1-2			
				-	-
				•	
		101	~		
Allo	~ 9, 1996 M	Viela BM	$\gamma$	·	
Date	Micha	él Skubisz	()		
	IEW HAMPSHIRE :		$\bigcirc$		
COUNTY OF	<u>HILLS BORO</u> :	,			
Subscribed a	nd sworn to before me this $\underline{q}_{data}$	ay of <u>MAY 1990</u>	) 		
,		a' d	<b>۱</b>		
A			)		
SEAL	[]	Notary Public			
	My	LISA A. CAMIRE. Notary Public Commission Expires August 16, 200	<i>0</i> 0		